## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

2	τy	les	neet	ver	sion	V1.	T.

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>л</u>			
		Name		Execution Dat	e
SIGNAV PTY LTD.				09/27/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name: u-blox AG					
Street Address:	Zurcherstrasse	Zurcherstrasse 68			
City:	Thalwil				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	8800				
<b></b>		N			
PROPERTY NUMB		Ν	lumber		
Property Patent Number:	Type	463189	lumber		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	Туре 7 7 6	463189 6642884	lumber		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Type     7       7     6       5     5	463189 642884 459473			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	Type     7       7     6       5     5       r:     1	2463189 642884 2459473 2990350			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	Type     7       6     6       r:     1       r:     1	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431	lumber		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 7   7 6   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431     2044461			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	Type 7   7 6   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7   7 7	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type   7     6   6     r:   1	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431     2044461			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type   7     7   6     r:   1	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431     2044461     2044968			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type   7     7   6     r:   1	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431     2044461     2044968     2044969			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type   7     6   6     r:   1	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431     2044461     2044968     2044969     2044970			
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type   7     7   6     r:   1     r:   1	463189     642884     459473     2990350     2044431     2044461     2044968     2044969     2044970     1460692			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(408)864-2031 4088710371 ebw@ebwlaw.				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Edward B Welle		er			
Address Line 1: Law Office of Ed		dward B Weller			
Address Line 2:	PO Box 985				
Address Line 4: Campbell, CAL		IFORNIA 95009			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	2623A-00003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward B. Weller			
Total Attachments: 3     source=a032a033a034ao35a036.ass_20111118131512#page1.tif     source=a032a033a034ao35a036.ass_20111118131512#page2.tif     source=a032a033a034ao35a036.ass_20111118131512#page3.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment is by and between SIGNAV PTY LTD., a corporation, residing at 2/59 Tennant Street, Fyshwick, Australia 2609 ("Assignor") and U-BLOX AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having an office and place of business at Zurcherstrasse 68, 8800 Thalwil, Switzerland ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of 100% interest in the issued patents and/or pending patent applications listed in the annexed Schedule A ("the Patent Properties").

Whereas, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that have or may issue therefrom.

Now, therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of her rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that may issue therefrom, as well as the right to sue for any and all past and present infringements thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0012 Assignor further agrees to execute such other and additional

documents as may be necessary or desirable to perfect transfer of these rights to Assignee.

SIGNAV PTY LTD

27 <u>Stanser</u>, 2011 <u>Roderick C</u>

Dr. Roderick C. Bryant Founder & Chief Executive Officer

Witnessed by Roomborgh Date: 2011-09-27 Name Arned von Brasch

Attachment to the Assignment

Docket No.: 4169/

## SCHEDULE A (PATENT PROPERTIES)

Conveying Party: SIGNAV PTY LTD

Receiving Party: U-BLOX AG

Patent Nos.	Issue Date
7,463,189	12/09/2008
6,642,884	11/04/2003
5,459,473	10/17/1995

Application Nos.	Application Filing Date
12/990,350	01/19/2011
12/044,431	03/08/2008
12/044,461	03/08/2008
12/044,968	03/08/2008
12/044,969	03/08/2008
12/044,970	03/08/2008
11/460,692	07/28/2006
11/460,784	07/28/2006
11/769,259	06/27/2007
11/935,152	11/05/2007

**RECORDED: 12/14/2011**